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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1074

TO BE ANSWERED ON FEBRUARY 08, 2017.


SLUM CLUSTER NEAR GOVERNMENT COLONIES


NO. 1074  SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV:


Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) Whether slum clusters are increasing and thereby spreading near Government residential colonies in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto;

(c) the names of officers responsible in this regard; and
(d) the action taken/being taken against such officers?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a):  No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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